506851894 09/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6898715

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF ERRONEOUS FILED PATENT NUMBER RECORD AT REEL/FRAME 054389/0352
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506771790

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLOUDERA, INC.	07/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOUDERA, INC.	
Street Address:	5470 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10740333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 5102959328

 Email:
 gts@st-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GEOFFREY STANIFORD OUTSIDE COUNSEL FOR CLOUDERA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 591838

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HW1.17NPR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY T. STANIFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey T. Staniford/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=HW1_17NPR_Declaration to Correct Assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=HW1_17NPR_Declaration to Correct Assignment (signed)#page2.tif

PATENT 506851894 REEL: 057388 FRAME: 0237

Docket No.: HW1.17NPR Application No.: 16/020,835

Patent No.: 10,740,333

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:

10,740,333

Confirmation No.: 2162

Application No.: 16/020,835

Applicant:

Anjali Betawadkar-Norwood

Group Art Unit:

2165

Filing Date:

June 27, 2018

Examiner:

Jorge A. Casanova

Docket No.:

Customer No.:

HW1.17NPR

111078

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ACCELERATED QUERY PROCESSING

USING EAGER AGGREGATION AND

ANALYTICAL VIEW MATCHING

Assignment Services Division, USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION TO CORRECT IMPROPERLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir/Madam:

The correct owner of the above-captioned patent application has discovered an improperly filed document in the chain of assignments for this application. In accordance with MPEP 323.01(c), Applicant provides this declaration identifying itself as the correct owner and a completed cover sheet identifying the application against which the assignment was improperly recorded.

Declarations:

(1) I, Richard Bynum, hereby declare that Cloudera, Inc. is the correct owner of U.S. Patent No. 10,740,333 issued from U.S. Patent Application No. 16/020,835.

PATENT Docket No.: HW1.17NPR

Application No.: 16/020,835

Patent No.: 10,740,333

(2) The previously recorded document recorded at reel and frame number <u>054389/0352</u>, was

submitted with erroneous information.

(3) The summary of the true chain of title is as follows:

(a) 06/28/2018: Assignment from Inventors Anjali Betawadkar-Norwood and Priyank

Patel to Arcadia Data Inc. (Reel/Frame: 046228/0167)

(b) 05/05/2020: Assignment from Arcadia Data Inc. to Cloudera, Inc. (Reel/Frame:

052573/0284)

This true chain of title should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment executed

between Accordant Energy, LLC and Repower IP, LLC on 11/11/2020.

(4) The last correct assignee, Cloudera, Inc. has been, and continues to be the owner of the

application at issue.

RECORDED: 07/16/2021

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable

under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Respectfully submitted.

Dated: July 16, 2021

Richard Bynum

Deputy General Counsel and VP, Legal

Cloudera, Inc.